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	PRESS RELEASE


In the 3rd quarter of this year, one case of discrimination was detected  

(Interim report for Q3 2023)

(Prague, 13 December 2023) The Czech Trade Inspection Authority continued its inspections of compliance with the ban on consumer discrimination. In the 3rd quarter of this year, it carried out 35 inspections and found one case of suspected discrimination.
In the period from 1 July to 30 September 2023, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority monitored whether sellers discriminated against consumers in some form. This inspection action also examined the fulfilment of other obligations of submitters arising from the legislation, which are subject to the supervision activities of the CCI. In total, the inspectors carried out 35 inspections and found violations of legal regulations in 13 cases (37.14%). Suspicion of some form of discrimination arose in 1 case, which represents 2.86% of the total number of 35 inspections carried out.
Shortcomings detected

Suspected violation of Section 6 of Act No 634/1992 Coll., on Consumer Protection, which prohibits the seller from discriminating against consumers in the sale of products or provision of services, i.e. prohibits different treatment of people in comparable situations on the basis of different race, ethnic origin, nationality, gender, sexual orientation, age, disability, faith, religion, world view, etc., occurred in 1 case. This involved discrimination on the grounds of disability, where a disabled person using an assistance dog with special training was not allowed to enter the premises. 
In addition to the specific focus of the inspections on discrimination, the inspection action included verification of compliance with other provisions of Act No. 634/1992 Coll., on Consumer Protection, which were violated by traders in 13 cases. Most frequently, in 9 cases, deficiencies were found in compliance with the principles of fairness of sale (§ 3), in 4 cases the sellers did not inform the consumer about the prices of the products or services offered in accordance with the price regulations (§ 12), in 1 case a violation of § 11, paragraph 1 was found, where the seller did not ensure that the information provided in writing was given in the Czech language. With regard to other infringements, a breach of the provisions of Section 13(1) of Act No 65/2017 on Health Protection against the Harmful Effects of Drugs was found, where the seller failed to display at the point of sale of alcoholic beverages to consumers clearly visible text concerning the prohibition of the sale of beverages to persons under 18 years of age.
Measures imposed

Based on the detected infringements of generally binding legal regulations under the surveillance of the CTIA, 12 fines with a total value of CZK 12,000 came into force in the period from 1 July to 30 September 2023. No fines in relation to proven discriminatory conduct became lawful during the period.
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